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YEAR ENDING 31 MAECH, 1948
TREASURY DEPARTMENT— continued

(a) Previously charged to War Expenses Account.
(b) Reduced provision required owing to decrease in temporary staff.
(c) Expenditure less than anticipated.

43

1947-48. 1946-47.
VOTE—TREASURY—continued Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. V—Stores Control Board,—ctd. £ £ £

Other Charges for and incidental to—ctd.

Payments to the Post and Telegraph De-
partment

Printing and stationery
Rent of offices
Travelling - allowances, &c., and transfer

expenses
Contingencies

650
250

1,750

150
10

3,360

Total—Subdivision No. V 12,360 (a)

Subdivision No. VI—War Assets Realization
Board

(Number of officers : 1947-48, 120 ;

1946-47, 141)
Salaries—

NON-PERMANENT
1 at £1,405 (General Manager) 1,405

Other Salaries
119 (£140 to £1,000) (6) 47,595 53,800 49,406

49,000 53,800 49,406

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Expenses of Board members
Motor-vehicles, maintenance and repairs of ..

Office expenses
Office fittings and requisites-

Purchases
Maintenance

Overtime and meal allowances
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery

50
1,800

400

900
600

2,000
3,200
1,400

50
1,900

450

1,280
600

4,000
3,910
1,800

"

1,616
303

795
116

(c) 2,712
3,416
1,395
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